Fook Holdings of a total of 24,071,422 HKRH Shares held directly or indirectly by it to its shareholders

(the “Distribution”) has been completed. Following completion of the Distribution, a total of

67,881,205 HKRH Shares (representing approximately 25.18% of the total issued share capital of the

Company) are held by the public. Accordingly, the public float of the Company has been restored and

the Company is in compliance with the minimum public float requirement under Rule 8.08(1)(a) and

Rule 13.32(1) of the Listing Rules.

2

To the best knowledge, information and belief of the directors of the Company, the following table

sets out the shareholding structure of HKRH (i) as at the date of the Grant of Waiver Announcement,

prior to completion of the Distribution; and (ii) immediately upon completion of the Distribution:

 As at the date of the Grant of

Waiver Announcement and

prior to completion

of the Distribution

Immediately upon completion

of the Distribution and as at

the date of this announcement

 Number of

HKRH Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

HKRH Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror and Offeror Concert

Parties

The Offeror 214,092,904 79.39 190,021,482 70.46

Offeror Concert Parties who are

core connected persons of

HKRH

1,967,999
(Note 1)

0.73 11,768,914
(Note 2)

4.36

Offeror Concert Parties who are

not core connected persons of

HKRH

479,919
(Note 3)

0.18 1,689,487
(Note 4)

0.63

Subtotal  216,540,822 80.30 203,479,883 75.45

Other public HKRH

Shareholders 53,130,779 19.70 66,191,718 24.55

Public Float (Note 5) 53,610,698 19.88 67,881,205 25.18

Total 269,671,601 100.00 269,671,601 100.00

Notes:

1. These comprise HKRH Shares held by (i) Luk Fook H which is a fellow subsidiary of the Offeror’s holding

company and therefore a close associate of the Offeror and a core connected person of HKRH; (ii) Luk Fook 3DM

which is a fellow subsidiary of the Offeror’s holding company and therefore a close associate of the Offeror and a

core connected person of HKRH; (iii) Ms. WONG Hau Yeung, an executive director of Luk Fook Holdings and

an executive director of HKRH and therefore a core connected person of HKRH; (iv) Dr. CHAN So Kuen, an

executive director of Luk Fook Holdings and an executive director of HKRH and therefore a core connected person